



# Freedom of Information Request FOI1942

## Request:

Please could you provide me with the following information: How much is the council spending on its Christmas illuminations this year? How much did the council spend on its Christmas illuminations each year over the last five years?  
Thanks, Daniel Hordon

Submitted on 07/11/19.

## Response:

How much is the council spending on its Christmas illuminations this year?

**The 19/20 budget for Christmas Lighting/Illuminations is £0.094m**

How much did the council spend on its Christmas illuminations each year over the last five years?

### Financial Year Annual Spend (£m)\

**2018/19: £0.079m**

**2017/18: £0.066m**

**2016/17: £0.095m**

**2015/16: £0.071m**

**2014/15: £0.082m**